







Venue Hub

Terms & Conditions

Please read these terms and conditions carefully before participating in the Wedding & Lifestyle Treasure Hunt competition ("the Competition") organized by Wedding & Lifestyle Hub ("the Organizer"). By participating, you agree to be bound by these terms and conditions.

Information Sharing:

1.1. By entering the Competition, you give the Organizer permission to share your information with sponsors/partners for the purpose of contacting you, sharing their services/specials/competitions/hunts, and providing relevant information.

1.2. Sponsors/partners may retain your records until you unsubscribe from their list. You have the right to unsubscribe from their emails/WhatsApp messages at any time.

Social Media Engagement:

2.1. The Competition utilizes social media platforms such as Facebook and others, where you may be asked to share, post, tag, and interact.

2.2. By sharing and participating on social media, you assist vendors in reaching a broader audience and potential clients.

2.3. The Organizer appreciates your participation and the support of sponsors in making the Competition possible.

Treasure Hunt Map:

3.1. Participants must thoroughly review the Treasure Hunt Map document, which will be made available two days before the launch date.

3.2. Familiarize yourself with the Competition's details, rules, and tasks outlined in the Treasure Hunt Map.

Eligibility:

4.1. The Competition is open to engaged couples **(soon-to-be bride and groom)** who are aged 21 years and above.

Exclusions:

5.1. Employees of Wedding & Lifestyle Hub, partners / sponsors, Impact Radio, Beeld, and their immediate family members are ineligible to participate in the Competition.

Prize Redemption:

6.1. Prizes won during the Competition are non-transferable and must be redeemed before the stated expiry date.

6.2. Unclaimed prizes will be considered forfeited and returned to the promoter.

Media Consent:

7.1. By participating in the Competition, you grant Wedding & Lifestyle Hub, partners, and sponsors permission to use your name, voice, photographs, and videos for marketing and publicity purposes related to the Competition.

Participant Responsibility:

8.1. Participants acknowledge that their involvement in the Competition and the use of prizes are undertaken at their own risk.

8.2. Participants are responsible for ensuring their own safety and adhering to any applicable laws or regulations during the Competition.

Liability:

9.1. The Organizer holds no responsibility for any loss, damage, injury, or incidents arising from participation in the Competition.

9.2. Participants agree to release the Organizer and its affiliates, partners, sponsors, and agencies from any claims or liabilities related to the Competition.

Media Usage:

10.1. The Organizer reserves the right to utilize photographs, motion pictures, recordings, or any other media records of the Competition for promotional purposes, including but not limited to websites, social media, and print media.

Amendments:

11.1. The Organizer retains the right to modify the rules and regulations of the Competition without prior notification.

11.2. Participants are advised to review the terms and conditions regularly for any updates or changes.

Limitation of Liability:

12.1. Wedding & Lifestyle Hub, Impact Radio, and Beeld are not liable for any losses, injuries, expenses, or damages incurred during the Competition.

Judge's Decision:

13.1. The judge's decision regarding the Competition, including winners and prize allocations, is final and no correspondence or appeals will be entertained.

Disputes:

14.1. In case of any disputes arising from the Competition, the decision of the Organizer/judges will be final and conclusive. No further appeals or correspondence will be considered.

To participate in the Competition, you will need:

- A smartphone with internet access and data.
- The Zappar Application (available on Google Play Store & App Store).
- Active Facebook and Instagram accounts.
- The ClueKeeper Application (available on Google Play Store & App Store).
- The game fee (Early Bird: R290, Normal: R390).
- Access to Wedding & Lifestyle Interactive e-Magazines and Website.
- The Treasure Map (provided prior to the launch date).
- Research and utilization of supplier/partner websites and social media platforms.

For any inquiries, please email hunt@weddingandlifestyle.co.za during office hours.

Enjoy the hunt and best of luck!